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Tournament Results 
 

 

EVENT  58
th

 Senior Inter-County Team Tournament 
 

for the 
 

  Thoresby Trophy, Bradgate Trophy, Boat Trophy and Barebow Trophy 
 

 

 

STATUS National Record Status and Rose Award 

 

 

 

ROUNDS Gentlemens York and Ladies Hereford 

 

 

 

DATE  Sunday 4
th

 September 2016 

 

 

 

VENUE  Hosted by Lincoln Archers, on behalf of East Midlands Archery Society, 

   at Washingborough Playing Fields, Fen Lane, Washingborough, 

   Lincoln LN4 1AB 

 

 

Lord Patron Mr Ian Prescott  

 

 

 

 

JUDGES  Mr R. Custance (judge in charge), Mr R. Elliott, Mr M. Stankovic, 

    Mr M. Edwards, and Mrs M. Marsh 

 

 

TOURNAMENT Miss Kay Petchell 

ORGANISER  

 

 

CONDITIONS Light winds, generally overcast but with occasional showers  

   and some sunny spells 



 

EMAS Senior Inter-County Match - Team Results 

   

Recurve  Score 

1 Leicestershire and Rutland 10144 

2 Lincolnshire 9734 

3 Derbyshire 8742 

4 Nottinghamshire 8414 

   

   

Longbow  Score 

1 Derbyshire 1127 

2 Nottinghamshire 762 

3 Leicestershire 646 

n/a Lincolnshire 475 

   

   

Compound  Score 

1 Derbyshire 5988 

2 Lincolnshire 5938 

3 Nottinghamshire 5909 

4 Leicestershire and Rutland 5896 

   

   

Barebow  Score 

1 Derbyshire 1267 

2 Leicestershire and Rutland 889 

n/a Nottinghamshire 1125 
 



 

 Recurve - The Thoresby Trophy     

         

1 Leicestershire & Rutland  Hits Golds Score Total 

  Jim Young Gent 144 63 1066  

  Arthur Coveney Gent 144 55 1050  

  Tim Oliver Gent 144 44 1006  

  Steve Copson Gent 144 45 986  

  Oliver Stephenson Gent 144 36 976  

  Mohit Gadhok Gent 139 46 957  

  Anne Smith Lady 142 78 1120  

  Kim Copson Lady 144 68 1082  

  Kate Carter Lady 143 38 969  

  Gillian Brown Lady 138 39 932 10144 

         

  other team members      

  Keith Johnson Gent 140 24 816  

  Jonathon Borill Gent 137 20 781  

  Jo Sherriff Lady 141 37 907  

         

2 Lincolnshire       

  Martin Wolstenholme Gent 144 50 1056  

  Geoff Evans Gent 144 44 1016  

  Tim Twidale Gent 143 44 959  

  Ian Prescott Gent 142 37 880  

  Chris Brown (J) Gent 142 27 842  

  Chris Keeler Gent 139 21 827  

  Michelle Coy Lady 144 78 1116  

  Helen Faulkner Lady 144 66 1086  

  Lynn Fisher Lady 144 47 994  

  Julie Almond Lady 144 46 958 9734 

         

  other team members      

  Steve Bullen Gent 136 26 788  

  Victoria Rumary Lady 142 48 934  

  Nikki Cade Lady 139 41 899  

         

3 Derbyshire       

  Martin Church Gent 144 60 1034  

  Phil Middleton Gent 142 55 1016  

  Andrew Harrison Gent 140 30 902  

  Darren Barker Gent 139 28 851  

  Ian Print Gent 129 29 721  

  Lisa Cooper Lady 143 87 1145  

  Eva Henderson-Hurst Lady 144 82 1140  

  Jayne Elliott Lady 144 53 1018  

  Naomi Neighbour Lady 141 36 915 8742 



         

4 Nottinghamshire       

  Chris Joyce Gent 143 39 1001  

  Adeel Qadir Gent 143 38 951  

  Martyn Smith Gent 144 34 916  

  Steve Attwood Gent 139 39 915  

  Dave Parker Gent 139 32 887  

  Emma Thomason Lady 143 45 983  

  Sallie Kirk Lady 142 52 974  

  Charlotte Smith Lady 143 35 911  

  Liz Eyres Lady 138 33 876 8414 

         

 Longbow - The Boat Trophy      

         

1 Derbyshire       

  Andrew McCellen Gent 85 5 359  

  Wayne Hibberd Gent 74 3 292  

  Julie Cousins Lady 108 2 476 1127 

         

2 Nottinghamshire       

  Martin Jones Gent 58 4 242  

  Richard Gentle Gent 53 6 237  

  Adrianne Goodwin Lady 79 5 283 762 

         

3 Leicestershire & Rutland      

  Paul Agar Gent 49 2 169  

  Kev Smith Gent 27 0 69  

  Catriona Charters Lady 96 6 408 646 

         

n/a Lincolnshire       

  Graham White Gent 66 5 256  

  Roger Sale Gent 51 4 219 475 

  Ian Limb Gent 40 1 144  

         

         

 Compound - The Bradgate Trophy     

         

1 Derbyshire       

  David Bramley Gent 144 106 1216  

  Anthony Fletcher Gent 144 107 1206  

  Alex Holmes Gent 144 106 1180  

  Sarah Moon (J) Lady 144 110 1224  

  Jane Henderson-Hurst Lady 144 86 1162 5988 

         

  other team members      

  Simon Holmes Gent 144 74 1132  

         



2 Lincolnshire       

  Geoff Thomas Gent 144 102 1208  

  Graham Crampin Gent 144 91 1184  

  Edward Kirk Gent 143 94 1173  

  Angela Brown Lady 143 106 1193  

  Jill Wade Lady 144 93 1180 5938 

         

  other team members      

  Ged Goulsbra Gent 142 65 1082  

  Gillian Wood Lady 144 65 1066  

         

3 Nottinghamshire       

  Nigel Lane Gent 144 109 1216  

  Kah Chung Chan Gent 144 93 1188  

  Lee Waterfield Gent 144 98 1184  

         

  Helen Neuman Lady 143 111 1221  

  Jenny Bryan (J) Lady 138 75 1100 5909 

         

  other team members      

  Shai Qureshi Gent 84 36 638  

  Ashley Buckland Lady 144 61 1070  

         

4 Leicestershire & Rutland      

  Neill Brown Gent 144 106 1218  

  Alan Tonge Gent 144 85 1154  

  Ian Chambers Gent 144 79 1130  

         

  Carol Smith Lady 144 108 1212  

  Jill Brown Lady 144 93 1182 5896 

         

  non scoring team members      

  Paul Seaton Gent 144 57 1066  

  Caroline Prime Lady 142 96 1164  

         

         

 Barebow - The Barebow Trophy     

         

1 Derbyshire       

  Dave Dixon Gent 122 23 640  

  Jeannette Bramley Lady 127 21 627 1267 

         

2 Leicestershire & Rutland      

  Maud Seraffon Lady 95 10 447  

  Chris Flint Gent 100 8 442 889 

         

  non scoring team members      



  Sarah Cliff Lady 101 9 445  

         

n/a Nottinghamshire       

  Octavia Quinn Lady 116 14 608  

  Megan Purchase Lady 111 11 517 1125 

 



Individual Results 

       

       

Ladies Recurve - Hereford     

Position Forename Surname County Hits Golds Score  

1 Lisa Cooper Derbyshire 143 87 1145  

2 Eva Henderson-Hurst Derbyshire 144 82 1140  

3 Anne Smith Leicestershire & Rutland 142 78 1120  

4 Michelle Coy Lincolnshire 144 78 1116  

5 Helen Faulkner Lincolnshire 144 66 1086  

6 Kim Copson Leicestershire & Rutland 144 68 1082  

7 Jayne Elliott Derbyshire 144 53 1018  

8 Lynn Fisher Lincolnshire 144 47 994  

9 Emma Thomason Nottinghamshire 143 45 983  

10 Sallie Kirk Nottinghamshire 142 52 974  

11 Kate Carter Leicestershire & Rutland 143 38 969  

12 Julie Almond Lincolnshire 144 46 958  

13 Victoria Rumary Lincolnshire 142 48 934  

14 Gillian Brown Leicestershire & Rutland 138 39 932  

15 Naomi Neighbour Derbyshire 141 36 915  

16 Charlotte Smith Nottinghamshire 143 35 911  

17 Jo Sherriff Leicestershire & Rutland 141 37 907  

18 Nikki Cade Lincolnshire 139 41 899  

19 Liz Eyres Nottinghamshire 138 33 876  

Did not 

shoot Ruth Welsh Leicestershire & Rutland 0 0 0  

Did not 

shoot Roslyn Creasey Nottinghamshire 0 0 0  

        

Ladies Longbow - Hereford     

Position Forename Surname County Hits Golds Score  

1 Julie Cousins Derbyshire 108 2 476  

2 Catriona Charters Leicestershire & Rutland 96 6 408  

3 Adrianne Goodwin Nottinghamshire 79 5 283  

Did not 

shoot Sandra Bennett Derbyshire 0 0 0  

        

Ladies Compound - Hereford     

Position Forename Surname County Hits Golds Score  

1 Sarah Moon (J) Derbyshire 144 110 1224  

2 Helen Neuman Nottinghamshire 143 111 1221  

3 Carol Smith Leicestershire & Rutland 144 108 1212  

4 Angela Brown Lincolnshire 143 106 1193  

5 Jill Brown Leicestershire & Rutland 144 93 1182  

6 Jill Wade Lincolnshire 144 93 1180  

7 Caroline Prime Leicestershire & Rutland 142 96 1164  

8 Jane Henderson-Hurst Derbyshire 144 86 1162  

9 Jenny Bryan (J) Nottinghamshire 138 75 1100  

10 Ashley Buckland Nottinghamshire 144 61 1070  



11 Gillian Wood Lincolnshire 144 65 1066  

        

Ladies Barebow - Hereford     

Position Forename Surname County Hits Golds Score  

1 Jeannette Bramley Derbyshire 127 21 627  

2 Octavia Quinn Nottinghamshire 116 14 608  

3 Megan Purchase Nottinghamshire 111 11 517  

4 Maud Seraffon Leicestershire & Rutland 95 10 447  

5 Sarah Cliff Leicestershire & Rutland 101 9 445  

Did not 

shoot Sarah Langdon Derbyshire 0 0 0  

        

Gentlemen Recurve - York     

Position Forename Surname County Hits Golds Score  

1 Jim Young Leicestershire & Rutland 144 63 1066  

2 Martin Wolstenholme Lincolnshire 144 50 1056  

3 Arthur Coveney Leicestershire & Rutland 144 55 1050  

4 Martin Church Derbyshire 144 60 1034  

5 Phil Middleton Derbyshire 142 55 1016  

6 Geoff Evans Lincolnshire 144 44 1016  

7 Tim Oliver Leicestershire & Rutland 144 44 1006  

8 Chris Joyce Nottinghamshire 143 39 1001  

9 Steve Copson Leicestershire & Rutland 144 45 986  

10 Oliver Stephenson Leicestershire & Rutland 144 36 976  

11 Tim Twidale Lincolnshire 143 44 959  

12 Mohit Gadhok Leicestershire & Rutland 139 46 957  

13 Adeel Qadir Nottinghamshire 143 38 951  

14 Martyn Smith Nottinghamshire 144 34 916  

15 Steve Attwood Nottinghamshire 139 39 915  

16 Andrew Harrison Derbyshire 140 30 902  

17 Dave Parker Nottinghamshire 139 32 887  

18 Ian Prescott Lincolnshire 142 37 880  

19 Darren Barker Derbyshire 139 28 851  

20 Chris Brown Lincolnshire 142 27 842  

21 Chris Keeler Lincolnshire 139 21 827  

22 Keith Johnson Leicestershire & Rutland 140 24 816  

23 Steve Bullen Lincolnshire 136 26 788  

24 Jonathon Borill Leicestershire & Rutland 137 20 781  

25 Ian Print Derbyshire 129 29 721  

Did not 

shoot Paul Croot Derbyshire 0 0 0  

Did not 

shoot Loannis Verbis Derbyshire 0 0 0  

        

Gentlemen Longbow - York     

Position Forename Surname County Hits Golds Score  

1 Andrew McCellen Derbyshire 85 5 359  

2 Wayne Hibberd Derbyshire 74 3 292  

3 Graham White Lincolnshire 66 5 256  



4 Martin Jones Nottinghamshire 58 4 242  

5 Richard Gentle Nottinghamshire 53 6 237  

6 Roger Sale Lincolnshire 51 4 219  

7 Paul Agar Leicestershire & Rutland 49 2 169  

8 Ian Limb Lincolnshire 40 1 144  

9 Kev Smith Leicestershire & Rutland 27 0 69  

        

Gentlemen Compound - York     

Position Forename Surname County Hits Golds Score  

1 Neill Brown Leicestershire & Rutland 144 106 1218  

2 David Bramley Derbyshire 144 106 1216  

3 Nigel Lane Nottinghamshire 144 109 1216  

4 Geoff Thomas Lincolnshire 144 102 1208  

5 Anthony Fletcher Derbyshire 144 107 1206  

6 Kah Chung Chan Nottinghamshire 144 93 1188  

7 Lee Waterfield Nottinghamshire 144 98 1184  

8 Graham Crampin Lincolnshire 144 91 1184  

9 Alex Holmes Derbyshire 144 106 1180  

10 Edward Kirk Lincolnshire 143 94 1173  

11 Alan Tonge Leicestershire & Rutland 144 85 1154  

12 Simon Holmes Derbyshire 144 74 1132  

13 Ian Chambers Leicestershire & Rutland 144 79 1130  

14 Ged Goulsbra Lincolnshire 142 65 1082  

15 Paul Seaton Leicestershire & Rutland 144 57 1066  

Retired Shai Qureshi Nottinghamshire 84 36 638  

        

     

     

     

Gentlemen Barebow - York     

Position Forename Surname County Hits Golds Score  

1 Dave Dixon Derbyshire 122 23 640  

2 Chris Flint Leicestershire & Rutland 100 8 442  

 


